
Volunteering @ TDChristian 
Are you wondering how to complete your parent volunteer hours? Here is a chart of some of our volunteer opportunities. They 

are often listed in The Fridge Door newsletter or communicated from the teachers via Edsby. If you have other ideas, feel free to 

contact the school. 

Opportunity Date(s) Contact # of Hours 

Coaching sports teams ongoing Colin Hoving – Athletic Director 25 per season 

Driving multiple players for team 

games or robotics, drama 

competitions (must be arranged 

with the coach or teacher) 

ongoing Coach or teacher  
Driving time or 2 hrs 

(whichever is greater) 

Membership meetings Nov & Apr 
Watch The Fridge Door for details – sign in 

at meeting 
2.5 per family 

Other school meetings –  

- New Families 

- Future Directions 

- Fall Parent Meeting 

- Careers & Courses 

 

Sept 

Sept 

Nov 

Feb 

Watch The Fridge Door for details 

(Note: Hand in feedback form for 

attendance to be tracked.) 

2.5 per family for each 

meeting 

Will Clinic (free to attend) March 
Watch The Fridge Door for details – sign in 

at meeting 
1.5 hours per family 

Presentation Days Dec & June 
Tim Buwalda – buwalda@tdchristian.ca 

– 2 full day sessions (Jan and June) 

Up to 6 hours for each 

session 

Rummage Sale – set up, during 

event, clean up 
Oct Winsome Alawi- shellyj88@hotmail.com Per hour basis 

Rummage sale  

- Special desserts & soup 

- Baked goods 

Oct Jae Kim - tropheus2003@gmail.com 

2 hrs for desserts/soup 

1 hour for batch of 

baked goods 

Dinner Theatre Dec 1 Nicole Bell - nicolebell22@hotmail.com Per hour basis 

School clean up days (Saturdays) ongoing 
Watch The Fridge Door for details – email  

Marg Laswick – marg@tdchristian.ca 
Per hour basis 

School Store cash, help & 

vending machines 
ongoing Elaine Roorda – roorda@tdchristian.ca Per hour basis 

Church chapters ongoing Meg Cate – mcate@tdchristian.ca Per hour basis 

Drama – costumes/set design Sept to Nov Richard Peters – peters@tdchristian.ca Per hour basis 

Project Day lunches – cook at 

home & help at school 
ongoing Maja Donko - majadonko@yahoo.ca Per hour basis 

Classroom help & field trips ongoing 
Classroom teacher (contact one or look at 

opportunities posted in The Fridge Door) 
Per hour basis 

Office Help ongoing Watch The Fridge Door for details Per hour basis 

Graduation – set up & clean up June Joni Knibbe – knibbe@tdchristian.ca Per hour bases 

Mentorship Sept to Jan 
Sean VanEerden – 

vaneerden@tdchristian.ca 

6 hours/day student is 

at work (max 18 hrs) 

Recruiting or Recommending 

students to TDChristian  
ongoing 

Patty Schuurman – 

schuurman@tdchristian.ca 
10 hours 

Committee work 

e.g. Project 20/20 
ongoing William Groot – groot@tdchristian.ca Depends on task 

Baking for events ongoing 
Andrea VanLenthe - 

andrea@freedomprosthetics.ca 

1 hour for each batch 

of baked goods 

Kitchen help at events ongoing 
Melinda Hay - 

stephenandmelinda@me.com 
Per hour basis 

 


